

2022-2023 Service Cleanout Installations

Capital Project No. 2301

Bid Doc. No. 22-404

Page 1 of 4

Item	Description		Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder	
					Unit Price	Unit Extension	N-Trak Group, LLC	
							Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	1703 Loomis St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
2	1704 Loomis St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
3	1708 Loomis St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	1712 Loomis St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
5	1719 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	1716 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
7	1707 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	1704 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
9	1703 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	1608 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
11	1614 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
12	1618 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
13	1225 Sunset Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
14	1212 Sunset Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
15	1607 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
16	1208 Sunset Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
17	1628 Loomis St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
18	1616 Loomis St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
19	1604 Loomis St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
20	1920 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
21	1923 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
22	1919 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
23	1911 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
24	2011 Fairview Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
25	710 Royal Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
26	702 N. Independence	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
27	720 Soper Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
28	716 Soper Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
29	715 Soper Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
30	2315 Sherman Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
31	2216 Fairview Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
32	703 Alliance Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
33	616 Royal Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
34	620 Royal Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
35	2115 Sherman Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
36	2403 Sherman Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
37	2407 Sherman Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
38	517 Miriam Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
39	521 Miriam Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
40	621 Alliance Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
41	619 Alliance Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
42	620 Alliance Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
43	2316 Blaisdell St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
44	2604 Sherman Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
45	812 Hoban Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
46	811 Hoban Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
47	6132 Browns Pkwy.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
48	6136 Browns Pkwy.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
49	6133 Brwons Pkwy.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
50	6139 Browns Pkwy.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
51	6151 Browns Pkwy.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
52	6121 Browns Pkwy.	Replace Service - 4"	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
53	6120 Browns Pkwy.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
54	6105 Browns Pkwy.	Replace Service - 4"	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
55	6106 Browns Pkwy.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
56	6110 Browns Pkwy.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00

2022-2023 Service Cleanout Installations

Capital Project No. 2301

Bid Doc. No. 22-404

Page 2 of 4

					Engineer's Estimate		N-Trak Group, LLC	
					Low Bidder			
Item	Description		Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
57	7906 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
58	7902 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
59	7824 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
60	7816 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
61	7812 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
62	7808 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
63	7905 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
64	7901 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
65	7823 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
66	7815 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
67	7811 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
68	7804 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
69	7722 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
70	7718 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
71	7714 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
72	7706 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
73	1720 Maple Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
74	7803 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
75	7721 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
76	7717 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
77	7713 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
78	1802 Maple Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
79	1110 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
80	1113 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
81	1115 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
82	1117 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
83	1119 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
84	1114 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
85	1212 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
86	1210 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
87	1204 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
88	1211 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
89	1209 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
90	1312 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
91	1310 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
92	1303 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
93	1301 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
94	1208 Ramona Ter.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
95	1206 Ramona Ter.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
96	1202 Ramona Ter.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
97	1205 Ramona Ter.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
98	1203 Ramona Ter.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
99	1219 Ramona Ter.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
100	1215 Ramona Ter.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
101	Exploratory Excavation		10	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
Total As Read Bid:						\$ 599,050.00		\$ 492,700.00
Total Summation of Calculated Bid:						\$ 599,050.00		\$ 492,700.00

2022-2023 Service Cleanout Installations

Capital Project No. 2301

Bid Doc. No. 22-404

Page 3 of 4

Item	Description		Qty	Unit	2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder	
					Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group		Northern Illinois Service Company	
					Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	1703 Loomis St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 6,930.00
2	1704 Loomis St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 6,230.00
3	1708 Loomis St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 7,230.00
4	1712 Loomis St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 7,830.00
5	1719 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 7,980.00
6	1716 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6,980.00	\$ 6,980.00
7	1707 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 7,480.00
8	1704 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,980.00	\$ 6,980.00
9	1703 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 9,230.00
10	1608 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
11	1614 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 8,730.00
12	1618 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 6,730.00	\$ 6,730.00
13	1225 Sunset Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 7,230.00
14	1212 Sunset Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 7,980.00
15	1607 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,010.00	\$ 6,010.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 10,480.00
16	1208 Sunset Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 7,730.00	\$ 7,730.00
17	1628 Loomis St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 6,980.00	\$ 6,980.00
18	1616 Loomis St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 7,480.00
19	1604 Loomis St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 7,330.00	\$ 7,330.00
20	1920 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 7,980.00
21	1923 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 7,980.00
22	1919 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 7,980.00
23	1911 Hulin St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,980.00	\$ 9,980.00
24	2011 Fairview Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,730.00
25	710 Royal Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 4,915.00	\$ 4,915.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 5,880.00
26	702 N. Independence	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 4,915.00	\$ 4,915.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 4,980.00
27	720 Soper Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 7,230.00
28	716 Soper Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 7,980.00
29	715 Soper Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 7,230.00
30	2315 Sherman Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 6,630.00
31	2216 Fairview Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 4,980.00
32	703 Alliance Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,730.00
33	616 Royal Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
34	620 Royal Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 7,430.00	\$ 7,430.00
35	2115 Sherman Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,730.00
36	2403 Sherman Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 7,080.00
37	2407 Sherman Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 9,480.00
38	517 Miriam Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
39	521 Miriam Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
40	621 Alliance Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,980.00	\$ 6,980.00
41	619 Alliance Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 9,930.00	\$ 9,930.00
42	620 Alliance Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 6,830.00
43	2316 Blaisdell St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
44	2604 Sherman Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 9,980.00	\$ 9,980.00
45	812 Hoban Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,905.00	\$ 5,905.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 7,980.00
46	811 Hoban Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 7,980.00
47	6132 Browns Pkwy.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 6,730.00	\$ 6,730.00
48	6136 Browns Pkwy.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 6,730.00	\$ 6,730.00
49	6133 Brwons Pkwy.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 7,230.00
50	6139 Browns Pkwy.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 7,230.00
51	6151 Browns Pkwy.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 7,230.00
52	6121 Browns Pkwy.	Replace Service - 4"	1	LS	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 10,230.00
53	6120 Browns Pkwy.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 9,230.00
54	6105 Browns Pkwy.	Replace Service - 4"	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 8,480.00
55	6106 Browns Pkwy.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.00
56	6110 Browns Pkwy.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.00

2022-2023 Service Cleanout Installations

Capital Project No. 2301

Bid Doc. No. 22-404

Page 4 of 4

Item	Description		Qty	Unit	2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder	
					Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group		Northern Illinois Service Company	
					Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
57	7906 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
58	7902 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 7,230.00
59	7824 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
60	7816 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 7,230.00
61	7812 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
62	7808 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
63	7905 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 8,980.00	\$ 8,980.00
64	7901 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 7,980.00
65	7823 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 8,480.00
66	7815 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 7,980.00
67	7811 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,930.00	\$ 9,930.00
68	7804 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 8,480.00
69	7722 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
70	7718 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,730.00	\$ 6,730.00
71	7714 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,730.00	\$ 6,730.00
72	7706 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
73	1720 Maple Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 7,880.00
74	7803 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 8,730.00
75	7721 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
76	7717 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
77	7713 Orion St.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
78	1802 Maple Ave.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 7,880.00
79	1110 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 5,230.00
80	1113 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 5,230.00
81	1115 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 5,230.00
82	1117 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,130.00	\$ 6,130.00
83	1119 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,730.00
84	1114 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,730.00
85	1212 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 4,480.00
86	1210 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 7,980.00
87	1204 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 5,230.00
88	1211 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 4,480.00
89	1209 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 5,230.00
90	1312 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,480.00
91	1310 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
92	1303 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,230.00	\$ 8,230.00
93	1301 Kingsley Dr.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 7,230.00
94	1208 Ramona Ter.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
95	1206 Ramona Ter.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
96	1202 Ramona Ter.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
97	1205 Ramona Ter.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
98	1203 Ramona Ter.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
99	1219 Ramona Ter.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
100	1215 Ramona Ter.	Install 6" Cleanout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
101	Exploratory Excavation		10	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Total As Read Bid:						\$ 548,705.00		\$ 703,700.00
Total Summation of Calculated Bid:						\$ 548,705.00		\$ 730,700.00